

Civ DJ 158/22

MANMEET KAUR Vs. HARJEET KAUR

Through CISCO Webex Video Conferencing

26.02.2022

Case has been taken up today in terms of Order No.152-2777-2828/Misc/Gaz/PDJ/West/2022 dated 11.02.2022 of Learned Principal District & Sessions Judge (West).

Present : Sh. Asif Ali, ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Hard copy of plaint alongwith annexures filed.

Heard.

Issue summons of suit for service upon defendant on filing of PF and RC, returnable by **04.04.2022**.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi