

20.05.2022

Present: Sh. Asif Ali, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff (through VC)
Ms. Navdeep Kaur and Sh. Mohit Sharma, Ld. Counsels
for the defendant

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that certain copies of documents supplied alongwith summons are not legible. Thus, she is not able to file written statement. She has moved an application mentioning the list of documents which are not legible.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he will supply the copy of documents, as mentioned in the application by ld. Counsel for the defendant, within one week from today.

The application filed by the defendant is disposed of accordingly.

Let defendant file written statement within the stipulated period of time after receiving the documents.

Put up for filing written statement on 28.07.2022

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/20.05.2022