

Civ DJ 158/22

MANMEET KAUR Vs. HARJEET KAUR

14.09.2022

Present : Sh. Asif Ali, Id. counsel for plaintiff through VC.

Ms. Saranya Reji, Id. counsel for defendant.

Counsel for defendant filed written statement alongwith photocopies of documents as per list.

The written statement is taken on record, subject to payment of previous cost of Rs.2,000/- imposed vide order dated 28.07.2022.

Put up for replication, admission-denial of documents and from framing of issues on **27.10.2022.**

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi