

Civ DJ 158/22

MANMEET KAUR Vs. HARJEET KAUR

14.12.2023

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsels Sh. Nadeem Ahmed and Sh.
Asif Ali.

Sh. Sameer Bhatnagar, Ld. counsel for defendant.

PW-1 is examined in chief. Partly cross-examined. Further cross-examination is deferred due to paucity of time.

Put up for remaining cross-examination of this witness on next date of hearing i.e. **15.02.2024**.

Defendant is also directed to pay the previous cost positively on next date of hearing otherwise written statement shall be taken off the record.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/14.12.2023