

Civ DJ 158/22

MANMEET KAUR Vs. HARJEET KAUR

04.09.2024

Present: PW-2 with Ld counsel Sh. Asif Ali.

Sh. Sameer Bhatnagar, Ld counsel for defendant.

Case is at the stage of PE.

PW-2 is partly cross-examined. Remaining cross-examination is deferred due to want of some documents and witness is directed to bring the same on next date of hearing.

Matter be put up for remaining cross-examination of PW-2 on 05.12.2024.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/04.09.2024