

Civ DJ 158/22

MANMEET KAUR Vs. HARJEET KAUR

05.12.2024

Present: PW-2 with ld counsel Sh. Asif Ali.

Sh. Sameer Bhatnagar, ld counsel for defendant.

One application under Order 18 Rule 17 CPC has been filed on behalf of defendant. Copy is supplied.

PW-2 is further cross-examined. Remaining cross-examination is deferred due to paucity of time.

Put up for remaining cross-examination of this witness on **25.02.2025.**

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/05.12.2024