

Civ DJ 158/22

MANMEET KAUR Vs. HARJEET KAUR

25.02.2025

Present: Sh. Asif Ali, ld. counsel for plaintiff (VC).

Daughter of defendant through VC.

Case is at the stage of remaining cross-examination of PW-2, however, both parties seek adjournment due to some personal reasons. In view of above, matter be put up for purpose fixed on **22.05.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/25.02.2025