

Civ DJ 158/22

MANMEET KAUR Vs. HARJEET KAUR

01.06.2026

Present: Sh. Asif Ali, Ld. counsel for plaintiff (VC).

Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld proxy counsel for defendant.

Matter is at the stage of DE.

Affidavit of evidence of DW-Harjeet Kaur is filed on behalf of defendant. Copy of same be supplied to other side.

Defendant has also filed application under Order VIII Rule 1 CPC for filing additional documents alongwith copies of documents. Ld. counsel for defendant undertakes to supply copy of same to opposite side during course of the day.

Now to come up for reply and arguments on application under Order VIII Rule 1 CPC on **30.07.2026**.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/01.06.2026